Purchase Marshall University Ol‘der H#
Office of Purchasing
Chal'lge Req uest One John Marshall Drive MU19MAINT
Huntington, WV 25755-4100
FY Buyer Date Account P.O. Date Contract
21 Cs 1/14/2021 Various 01/25/19 MU19MAINT
Document Document Action

[~ Requisition (Cancellation only)
I Regular Purchase Order
[~ Contract Purchase Order

[ Cancellation
[T Increase/Decrease
[T Unused Balance

™ Errorin Total Amount
[ Change of Account

[~ Change of Vendor Name/Address

[~ Open End Contract Purchase I Freight =L Other
[7 Agreement 7 Renewal
I~ Extension Error
Vendor Name, Address, Phone #, etc. | Vendor Code BOG Unit Name & Address
Atalian Global Services M;‘;ShaufUniverSi.ty
RS Boxj qute i 8nécﬁ)ﬁn Il)\lfllz}sll?esli?gDrive
Chicago, IL 74 899 .
icago, I 606 : Huntington, WV 25755-4100
Ph# 614-246-8145 Fax FEIN# 310620970

Item#

Quantity

Description of Change

Unit Price Extended Price

Change Order # 4_

To renew the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices,
and specifications contained in the original contract including all

authorized change orders.

Cleaning Services

Effective Dates: 01/01/2021 - 12/31/2021

Renewal: 2 of 4
Remaining Renewals: 2

Reason for Change: Contract Renewal

Previous Total
Increase
Decrease

New Total

$ Open End

$ Open End

BOG 79

Approved: M

| /B

Authorized S#ffature " Date
N/A
Attorney General if required Date



MU19MAINT co4 Page 2 of 15

- . . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Shift Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building

. 2 Day RR Cleaning &

#1-1 Harris Hall 58,500 ay Fr Hleaning Day/Night Yes $340.02 $4,080.18 None
Stocking

#1-2 Harris Hall 58,500 3 Full Service Day/Night Yes $2,881.24 $34,574.88 None
#1-3 Harris Hall 58,500 5 Full Service Day/Night Yes $4,802.07 $57,624.84 Currently
#1-4 Harris Hall 58,500 Day Porter Day/Night Yes $2,401.04 $28,812.48 Currently

2 Day RR Cleaning &

#2-1 Jenkins Hall 42,500 , Day/Night Yes $240.10 $2,881.20 None
Stocking

#2-2 Jenkins Hall 42,500 3 Full Service Day/Night Yes $1,080.47 $12,965.64 None

#2-3 Jenkins Hall 42,500 5 Full Service Night Yes $1,800.78 $21,609.36 Currently

2 Day RR CI ing &

#3-1 East Hall 21,721 ay Ri Lieaning Night No $140.06 $1,680.72 None
Stocking

#3-2 East Hall 21,721 3 Full Service Night No $1,080.47 $12,965.64 None

#3-3 East Hall 21,721 5 Full Service Night No $1,800.78 $21,609.36 Currently




MU19MAINT co4 Page 3 of 15

- . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building
. 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#4-1 Prichard Hall 36,850 ay " Lieaning Night Yes $160.07 $1,920.84 None
Stocking
#4-2 Prichard Hall 36,850 3 Full Service Night Yes $1,080.47 $12,965.64 None
#4-3 Prichard Hall 36,850 5 Full Service Night Yes $1,800.78 $21,609.36 Currently
Sorrell
. 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#5-1 Maintenance 40,000 Stocking Day No $100.04 $1,200.48 None
Building
Sorrell
#5-2 Maintenance 40,000 3 Full Service Day No $720.31 $8,643.72 None
Building
Sorrell
#5-3 Maintenance 40,000 5 Full Service Day No $1,200.52 $14,406.24 Currently
Building

. 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#6-1 Jomie Jazz 13,500 ayStock?nag"'"g Night No $80.03 $960.36 None

#6-2 Jomie Jazz 13,500 3 Full Service Night No $720.31 $8,643.72 None




Monthly Fee

MU19MAINT co4 Page 4 of 15

Building Square Feet Days of Service Unlock - Total Cost Comments
per Building
#6-3 Jomie Jazz 13,500 5 Full Service Night No $1,200.52 $14,406.24 Currently
Joseph M. Gillette 2 Day RR Cleaning & )
#7-1 5,900 ) Night No $70.03 $840.36 None
Welcome Center Stocking
h M. Gill
#7-2 Josep Gillette 5,900 3 Full Service Night No $540.23 $6,482.76 None
Welcome Center
Joseph M. Gillette . _
#7-3 5,900 5 Full Service Night No $900.39 $10,804.68 Currently
Welcome Center
#8-1 Office of Public 6,850 2 Day RR Cleaning & Days No $70.03 $840.36 None
Safety Stocking
#8-2 Office of Public 6,850 3 Full Service Days No $600.26 $7,203.12 Currently
Safety
#8-3 Office of Public 6,850 5 Full Service Days No $1,000.43 $12,005.16 None

Safety




MU19MAINT co4 Page 5 of 15

- . . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Shift Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building

2 DayRR Cl ing &

#9-1 Myers Hall N/A ay "n leaning N/A N/A $180.08 $2,160.96 None

Stocking
#9-2 Myers Hall N/A 3 Full Service N/A N/A $1,080.47 $12,965.64 None
#9-3 Myers Hall N/A 5 Full Service N/A N/A $1,800.78 $21,609.36 Currently
. . 2 Day RR Cl ing &
#10-1 Drinko Library 115,000 ay mi Lieaning Day/Night No $240.10 $2,881.20 None
Stocking
#10-2 Drinko Library 115,000 3 Full Service Day/Night No $6,241.73 $74,900.76 None
#10-3 Drinko Library 115,000 5 Full Service Day/Night No $6,481.80 $77,781.60 Currently
Including in above
#10-4 Drinko Library 115,000 Day Porter Day/Night No $0.00 $0.00 plus Sat & Sun
policing coverage

2 Day RR Cl ing &

#11-1 Art Warehouse 38,800 aysmck?nagmng Days No $90.04 $1,080.48 None

#11-2 Art Warehouse 38,800 3 Full Service Days No $1,200.52 $14,406.24 Currently

#11-3 Art Warehouse 38,800 5 Full Service Days No $2,000.86 $24,010.32 None




MU19MAINT co4 Page 6 of 15

Monthly Fee

- Total Cost Comments
per Building

Building Square Feet Days of Service Shift Unlock

Memorial Student

#12-1 113,000 See Attachment D Day/Night Yes $420.18 $5,042.16 None
Center
Memorial n .
#12-2 emorial Student 113,000 6 Full Service Day/Night Yes $5,881.63 $70,579.56 > days plus Sat
Center policing coverage

. Currently, 5 days
Memorial n ’
#12-3 emorial Student 113,000 7 Full Service Day/Night Yes $6,181.72 $74,180.64 plus Sat. & Sun

Center policing coverage
Weisber 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#13-1 : 9 16,000 ay "R Lieaning Night No $80.03 $960.36 None
Engineering Stocking
Weisber
#13-2 . _g 16,000 3 Full Service Night No $900.39 $10,804.68 Currently
Engineering
Weisber
#13-3 . _g 16,000 5 Full Service Night No $1,500.65 $18,007.80 None
Engineering

. 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#14-1 | Shewey Building 42,825 ayStock?nagnmg Night No $180.08 $2,160.96 None




MU19MAINT co4 Page 7 of 15

- . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building
#14-2 Shewey Building 42,825 3 Full Service Night No $1,440.62 $17,287.44 None
#14-3 Shewey Building 42,825 5 Full Service Night No $2,401.24 $28,814.88 Currently
Dot Hicks 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#15-1 2,816 ay "R Lieaning Night No $125.05 $1,500.60 None
Comp|ex Stocking
Dot Hicks
#15-2 2,816 3 Full Service Night No $360.16 $4,321.92 None
Complex
Dot Hicks
#15-3 2,816 5 Full Service Night No $600.26 $7,203.12 Currently
Complex
2 Day RR Cleaning &
#16-1 |Softball Press Box 2,258 ay " Lieaning Night No $0.00 $0.00 None
Stocking
#16-2 | Softball Press Box 2,258 3 Full Service Night No $140.00 $1,680.00 Currently
#16-3 Softball 2,258 5 Full Service Night No $233.00 $2,796.00 None




MU19MAINT co4 Page 8 of 15

- . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building
#17-1 Bopby Pruett 14,000 2 Day RR Cleaning & Night No $110.05 $1,320.60 None
Weight Room Stocking
#17-2 Bo_bby Pruett 14,000 3 Full Service Night No $360.16 $4,321.92 None
Weight Room
Bobby Pruett
#17-3 . y 14,000 5 Full Service Night No $600.26 $7,203.12 Currently
Weight Room
. 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#18-1 | Visual Arts Center 66,600 ayStock?nagnmg Day/Night No $360.16 $4,321.92 None
#18-2 | Visual Arts Center 66,600 3 Full Service Day/Night No $2,160.93 $25,931.16 None
#18-3 | Visual Arts Center 66,600 5 Full Service Day/Night No $3,601.55 $43,218.60 Currently
Child 2 Day RR Cleaning &
#19-1 Development 9,760 ayStock?nag"'"g Evening No $130.06 $1,560.72 None
Academy




Monthly Fee

MU19MAINT co4 Page 9 of 15

Building Square Feet Days of Service Shift Unlock S Total Cost Comments
per Building
Child
#19-2 Development 9,760 3 Full Service Evening No $1,440.62 $17,287.44 None
Academy
Child
#19-3 Development 9,760 5 Full Service Evening No $2,401.04 $28,812.48 Currently
Academy
Child
#19-4 Development 9,760 See Attachment F Evening No $0.00 $0.00 Included in above
Academy
#20-1 Indoor Athletlc 48,500 2 Day RR Cleaning & Night No $60.03 $720.36 None
Academics Stocking
#20-2 Indoor Athletlc 48,500 3 Full Service Night No $720.31 $8,643.72 None
Academics
#20-3 Indoor Athletlc 48,500 5 Full Service Night No $1,200.52 $14,406.24 Currently
Academics
#21-1 Corbly Hall 102,380 2 Day RR Cleaning & Night Yes $280.12 $3,361.44 None

Stocking




MU19MAINT co4 Page 10 of 15

- . Monthly Fee
Building Square Feet Days of Service Unlock yr Total Cost Comments
per Building
#21-2 Corbly Hall 102,380 3 Full Service Night Yes $3,961.71 $47,540.52 None
#21-3 Corbly Hall 102,380 5 Full Service Night Yes $6,602.85 $79,234.20 Currently

2 Day RR Cleaning &

#22-1 Morrow Libl’al’y 108,041 X Day Yes $220.09 $2,641.08 None
Stocking
#22-2 Morrow Library 108,041 3 Full Service Day Yes $2,160.93 $25,931.16 None
#22-3 Morrow Libl’al’y 108,041 5 Full Service Day Yes $3,601.55 $43,218.60 Currently
2 Day RR CI ing &
#23-1 | Placement Center 4,016 ayStock?nag”'”g Night No $40.02 $480.24 None
#23-2 Placement Center 4,016 3 Full Service Night No $360.16 $4,321.92 None

#23-3 Placement Center 4,016 5 Full Service Night No $600.26 $7,203.12 Currently




Building

Square Feet

Days of Service

Unlock

Monthly Fee

MU19MAINT co4 Page 11 of 15

Total Cost

Comments

2 Day RR Cleaning &

per Building

#24-1 Soccer Complex 12,500 ) Night No $320.14 $3,841.68 None
Stocking
#24-2 Soccer Complex 12,500 3 Full Service Night No $720.31 $8,643.72 None
#24-3 Soccer Complex 12,500 5 Full Service Night No $1,200.52 $14,406.24 Currently
. Hourly Rate for new
#25-1 VARIOUS N/A Various N/A n/a $13.85 $13.85 ) .
additional buildings
3rd Ave Parking
#26-1 Garage N/A As needed/Per Hour N/A N/A $18.50 $18.50 OT Rate
Concourse
#27-1 ReStro_om N/A As Needed/Per Hour N/A N/A $18.50 $18.50 OT Rate
Cleaning
#28-1 Event Cleanu P N/A As Needed/Per Hour N/A N/A $18.50 $18.50 OT Rate
Additional Price
#29-1 for Day Staff N/A As Needed/Per Hour N/A N/A $20.00 $20.00 Day Staff OT Rate




MU19MAINT co4 Page 12 of 15

Monthly Fee

- Total Cost Comments
per Building

Building Square Feet Days of Service Shift Unlock

Pricing fi for first
Max % Increase ricing fixed for firs

#30-1 N/A N/A N/A N.A 2.70% 2.70% 3 year unless gov
change
#31-1 Various NA NA NA NA $18.50 $18.50 Hourly Rate

Maintenance
Landscaping with
#31-2 University N/A N/A N/A N/A $20.00 $20.00 OT Rate
Equipment

Maintenance
Landscaping
#31-3 | without University N/A N/A N/A N/A $20.00 $20.00
Equipment

OT Rate plus
equipment Rental

Maintenance
Lighting with
#31-4 University N/A N/A N/A N/A $33.00 $33.00 Per Hour
Equipment

Maintenance
Lighting without
#31-5 University N/A N/A N/A N/A $39.00 $39.00 Per Hour
Equipment

Maintenance
Recovery Efforts
#31-6 with University N/A N/A N/A N/A $20.00 $20.00 OT Rate
Equipment




Building

Square Feet

Days of Service

Unlock

Monthly Fee

MU19MAINT co4 Page 13 of 15

Total Cost

Comments

#31-7

Maintenance
Recovery Efforts
without University
Equipment

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

per Building

$20.00

$20.00

OT Rate plus
equipment Rental

#31-8

Maintenance
Special with
University
Equipment

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$20.00

$20.00

OT Rate

#31-9

Maintenance
Special without
University
Equipment

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

$20.00

$20.00

OT Rate plus
equipment Rental




MU19MAINT co4 Page 14 of 15

MARSHALL
UNIVERSITY.
www.marshall,edu

Office of Purchasing

October 20, 2020

Todd Givens

Branch Manager WV

Atalian Global Services

PO Box 74008995

Chicago, IL 60674

Re: Renewal for MUI9MAINT
Mr. Givens,

The above referenced contract related service expires on December 31, 2020, There is a provision for another renewal
upon wrliten mutual agreement of the parties.

Please annotate on the bottom of this letter, with your signature and date, if you agree to renew the contract MUIIMAINT
effective January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021 under the same terms and conditions.

Please return the letter and the Purchasing Affidavit,

If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 304-696-3157.

Sincerely,

rseay L

Tracey Brown-Dolinski
Assistant Director of Purchasing

I agree to renew the MU19MAINT an additional one (1) year period under the same terms and conditions,
_Yes No

Yes, subject to the following changes indicated below or in the attached letter.

%&L %vv 2-30-20

Signature Date
%Jéﬂ 6 Lven
Printed Name
quhc/\ qudéf’/’
Title
Comments:
WE ARE...MARSHALL.

One John Marshall Drive » Huntington, West Virginia 25755-4100  Tel 304/696-2821
A Stolo University of Wesl Virginin « AN Affirmelive Aclio/Equal Opponunily Employer




MU19MAINT co4 Page 15 of 15

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a

political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, cbligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees,

ALL OTHER CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any confract may be awarded by
the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or praspective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or
a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor s a debtor and: {1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one
thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer dsfault.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has conlested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, pemit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the maiter has

not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the
provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be pald to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any interest or additional penallies accrued thereon.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being
in policy default, as defined in W. Va, Code § 23-2¢-2, failure to malntaln mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered

into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repayment agreement,

“Related party” means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other
form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or

conire! a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an
amoumn that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: {1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2} for all other contracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related

party are in employer default as deflned above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: ﬁquéan 6 /bA‘Q/, '-",t"f‘ui leS

Authorized Signature: M /%“WV Date: [2 / 30/ 20
State of TV poest vie ginia_

County of __\{ anap i , to-wit:

Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 5_0 day of Deina-ev” , 20409

My Commission expires {Mgu‘j i\l 2073 ,202],

I nER s nunnnn

AFFIX SEAL HERBm iy ity NOTARY PUBLIC
FATELFR  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Jart e T N0 NOTARY PUBLIC
Andrea M Thaxton
mmmv\:vzsm
wnmmimkﬂ Auaust 8, 2021

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/07/2017)

TRREILLiT I etaty
IEITEANRTRERELI




	Sheet1



